B-244
設
定
用
ポ
テ
ン
シ

● Dial can be attached (M-22 series only)
● RoHS compliant
■型式表示　PART NUMBER DESIGNATION
M  -  1  3  0  3    1  0  0
シリーズ名　Series name 公称抵抗値（Ω）Nominal resistance value
100, 200, 500, 1 k, 2 k, 5 k, 10 k, 20 k, 50 kM-1303, M-1305, M-22S10
M-22E10, M-22E10-050
■型式一覧表　LIST OF PART NUMBERS
回転数
No. of turn
項　目
Item
3 turns
5 turns
10 turns
100, 200, 500, 1 k, 2 k, 5 k,
10 k, 20 k
100, 200, 500, 1 k, 2 k, 5 k,
10 k, 20 k, 50 k
M-1303
M-1305
M-22S10
M-22E10
M-22E10-050
公称抵抗値
Nominal resistance value (Ω)
型　式
Part number
※ご注文に際しては、上記型式をご確認ください。
Verify the above part numbers when placing orders.
抵抗値
Resistance value
抵抗値
Resistance value
抵抗値
Resistance value
抵抗値
Resistance value ※2
※1
※2：M-22E10シリーズはシャフトサイズが異なります
ので、外形寸法図をご確認ください。
For M-22E10 series, plese refer to the drawing
for its shaft size.
※1：M-1303 200 Ωは受注生産となります。
M-1303 200 Ω model is manufactured upon
receipt of order basis.
基本構造　Basic construction
巻線多回転型　Wirewound multiturn type
RoHS 指令対応　RoHS compliant
� Specifications are subject to change without notice.
B-245
設
定
用
ポ
テ
ン
シ
ョ
メ
ー
タ
100
200
500
1 k
2 k
5 k
10k
20 k
50 k
100 k
M series